# MEDIA ALERT



### **Media Contact:**

Name: Emily Cook

Title: Marketing & Communications Manager

Phone: 980-257-4637

Email address: ecook@humanecharlotte.org

## **Day of Event Contact:**

Name: Huck Nawaz Title: VP, Operations **Phone: 980-319-9964** 

Email: hnawaz@humanecharlotte.org

# HUMANE SOCIETY OF CHARLOTTE WAIVES ADOPTION FEES FOR SUBARU LOVES PETS

#### WHO:

The Humane Society of Charlotte (HSC) is partnering with Williams Subaru Charlotte for Subaru Loves Pets.

### WHAT:

Subaru Loves Pets hosted by Williams Subaru

#### WHEN:

Saturday, August 18 - 11:00 am - 5:00 pm

#### WHERE:

The Humane Society of Charlotte - 2700 Toomey Avenue, Charlotte, NC 28203

#### WHY:

Thanks to a generous grant from the ASPCA® and Subaru®, and local support from Williams Subaru Charlotte, the Humane Society of Charlotte is waiving all adoption fees on Saturday, August 18 for Subaru Loves Pets. Williams Subaru will be on-site giving away dog toys, gifts, and a chance to win a Yeti cooler!

## ABOUT THE HUMANE SOCIETY OF CHARLOTTE

The Humane Society of Charlotte is a community resource committed to improving the lives of companion animals through adoption, spay/neuter and education. The Humane Society of Charlotte provides programming to advocate pet placement, retention, prevention, and education throughout the Carolinas. The Humane Society of Charlotte is a non-profit organization that relies solely on private donations to achieve its mission.

###

STAY CONNECTED:



